4.47
P
ro
te
c
ti
o
n

2 pairs
24 V 550 V AC 2/3 SPK404
SPD for industrial buses (modbus, …) 5 V 550 V AC 2/3 SPK502
Surge protection devices type 3
To protect telephone lines and data signal networks and multimedia
applications.
SPN504
SPK102
SPK300
SPK200
4.48
Protection devices
Surge protection devices
Replacement cartridge phase
Description Cat. ref.
65kA, 275V AC, for SPNx65R SPN065R
40kA, 440V AC, for SPN140C SPN040C
40kA, 275V AC, for SPNx40R SPN040R
40kA, 275V AC, for SPNx40D SPN040D
15kA, 275V AC, for SPNx40R SPN015R
15kA, 275V AC, for SPNx40D SPN015D
Replacement cartridge neutral
Description Cat. ref.
65kA, 255V AC, for SPNx65R SPN065N
40kA, 255V AC, for SPNx40x and SPNx15x SPN040N
Spare cartridges
These cartridges replace the cartridge in the main SPD. They allow
simple replacement without the need to cut-off the power supply.
Cartridges are available for all discharge currents (15kA to 65kA) with